

Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> March 2022

BSE Scrip Code: **533293** NSE Scrip Code: **KIRLOSENG** 

To
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
1st Floor, Rotunda Building,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

To Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C -1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

## **Subject: Copies of notices published in the Newspapers**

In continuation of the communication filed on 9<sup>th</sup> March 2022 and 10<sup>th</sup> March 2022, please find enclosed herewith copies of the notices published in the Newspapers (Financial Express and Loksatta) on 22<sup>nd</sup> March 2022, regarding withdrawal of the proposal of conducting Postal Ballot.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited

Smita Raichurkar Company Secretary

Encl.: As above.

## Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited

A Kirloskar Group Company

Regd. Office: Laxmanrao Kirloskar Road, Khadki, Pune, Maharashtra - 411 003 India.

Tel: +91 (20) 25810341, 66084000 Fax: +91 (20) 25813208, 25810209

Email: info@kirloskar.com | Website: www.koel.kirloskar.com

CIN: L29100PN2009PLC133351

## Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited

A Kirloskar Group Company

Registered Office: Laxmanrao Kirloskar Road,

Khadki, Pune - 411 003

CIN: L29100PN2009PLC133351



#### NOTICE

Further to the notice dated 9th March 2022, published in the newspapers viz. Financial Express (All Edition) and Loksatta (Pune Edition) on 10th March 2022, regarding registering the e-mail addresses by the Members of Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited (KOEL / the Company) for the proposed postal ballot to be conducted from 23th March 2022 to 21th April 2022 through electronic mode (i.e. through remote e-voting).

This is to inform you that, the Board of Directors of the Company on 21<sup>st</sup> March 2022 had considered withdrawal of the proposal of conducting aforesaid postal ballot.

For more details members are requested to visit the Company's website at <a href="https://www.koel.kirloskar.com">www.koel.kirloskar.com</a> or websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited (BSE) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) at <a href="https://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a>, respectively, wherein the necessary disclosures are available.

By the Order of the Board of Directors For Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited

Sd/-

Smita Raichurkar Company Secretary

Place: Pune Date: 21st March, 2022

• Tel: +91 20 2581 0341 • Fax: +91 20 2581 3208, 2581 0209
• Email: investors@kirloskar.com • Website: www.koel.kirloskar.com

<sup>&</sup>quot;Mark bearing word 'Kirloskar' in any form as a suffix or prefix is owned by Kirloskar Proprietary I to and Kirloskar Dil Engines I to Is the Permitted User"

# किर्लोस्कर ऑईल इंजिन्स लिमिटेड

किर्लोस्कर ग्रुप कंपनी नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : लक्ष्मणराव किर्लोस्कर रोड, खडकी, पुणे - 411 003.

सीआयएन: L29100PN2009PLC133351

**k**irloskar

Oil Engines

### सूचना

दि. ९ मार्च २०२२ रोजी च्या सचनेला अनुसरुन, जी वर्तमानपत्रांत म्हणजे फायनान्शिअल एक्स्प्रेस (सर्व आवृत्या) आणि लोकसत्ता (पूणे आव्रत्ती) मध्ये दि. १० मार्च २०२२ रोजी किर्लोस्कर ऑईल इंजिन्स लिमिटेड (के ओ ई एल / दि कंपनी) यांच्या सभासदांना नियोजित पोस्टल बॅलट मतदान जे दि. १३ मार्च १०२१ ते दि. ११ एप्रिल २०२१ दरम्यान इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पध्दतीने (म्हणजे रिमोट ई-वोटिंग) होणार आहे त्याकरिता सभासदांचे ईमेल पत्ते नोंद करण्यासाठी प्रसिध्द करण्यात आली होती.

आपणास कळविण्यात येते की, कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने दि. २१ मार्च २०२१ रोजी वर नमुद केलेले पोस्टल बॅलट रह करण्याचे ठरविले आहे

अधिक तपशिलासाठी सभासदांना विनंती करण्यात येते की, त्यांनी कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.koel.kirloskar.com किंवा स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजेसच्या वेबसाईटस म्हणजे बीएसई लिमिटेड (बीएसई) आणि नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्स्चेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड (एनएसई) यांच्या वेबसाईटस अनुक्रमे www.bseindia.com आणि www.nseindia.com पहाव्यात, जिथे आवश्यक ती माहिती उपलब्ध आहे

> संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशानुसार किर्लोस्कर ऑईल इंजिन्स लिमिटेड करिता

> > सही/-

स्थळ : पुणे दिनांक : २१ मार्च २०२२

स्मिता रायचुरकर कंपनी सचिव

- दूरध्वनी: +91 20 2581 0341 दूरभाष: +91 20 2581 3208, 2581 0209 • ईमेल: investors@kirloskar.com • संकेतस्थळ : www.koel.kirloskar.com

"Mark bearing word 'Kirloskar' in any form as a suffix or prefix is owned by Kirloskar Proprietary Ltd. and Kirloskar Oil Engines Ltd. is the Permitted User"